m17000001516

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							

Office Use Only



000302700780

08/18/17--01017--003 *+698.75

08/31/17--01027--006 **65.00



S. WARREN AUG 3 1 2017



August 22, 2017

JANET M STRICKLAND 2340 PERIWINKLE WAY, SUITE J-1 SANIBEL, FL 33957

SUBJECT: RDAREHSHORI INVESTMENTS I, LLC

Ref. Number: W17000069049

We have received your document for RDAREHSHORI INVESTMENTS I, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$698.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

There is a balance due of \$65.00.

THE PENALTY FEES ARE \$638.75 PLUS THE \$125.00 FILING FEE,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 817A00017259

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

LAW OFFICE OF JANET M. STRICKLAND, P.A. 2340 Periwinkle Way, Suite J-1 Sanibel, FL 33957 Telephone: (239) 472-3322

Janet M. Strickland, Esq. Web site: www.jmslawyer.com

Facsimile: (239) 472-3302 E-mail: jmslaw@centurylink.net

August 15, 2017

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations Registration Section PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Registration of Foreign LLC

Dear Dept. of State:

This letter is in regard to the Michigan limited liability company. Rdarehshori Investments I, LLC, and my client, Rochelle Darehshori. This LLC owns the real property located at 979 East Gulf Driove, Unit 513, Sanibel, Florida, which Rochelle received in a divorce proceeding and then transferred to this LLC. Rochelle has always used a property management company, which handles payment of applicable sales taxes. The property management company did not inform Rochelle that she needed to register the Michigan LLC with the Florida Dept. of State after she began renting it through their company in early 2016, and she was unaware of the requirement.

Enclosed is the Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, signed by Rochelle Darchshori, the sole manager of this LLC, a Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Michigan issued on July 26, 2017, and a check in the amount of \$698.75, for payment of 2016 and 2017 fees, which was the figure given to me by a clerk at the Dept. of State to bring this current. Thank you and please feel free to call or email me with any questions regarding this matter.

Score and of 17 CM 1:29

anet M. Strickland

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FTORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Ι.,	RDarehshori Investmen	nts 1, LLC Limited Liability Company; must include "Limite	ad Lability Come	vanu " "L.L.C. " or "LLC."			
	(.vaine or roteign	manued madily company, must metade infinite	o manning Comp	any, react or race y			
(Un	ame unavailable, enter alternate na	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	wida. The alternate of	name must include "Limited Liab	ality Company," "L.L.C," or "L	<u></u> C,")	
2.	Michigan		3.			_	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)				(FEI number, if applicable)			
4.	January 2016						
		(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ	registration) and penalty liability,				
5.	1999 Watermark Drive S.E.		6. <u>1999</u>	Watermark Drive S.E		_	
	(Sueet Address of Principal Office) Grand Rapids, M1 49546		(Mailing Address) Grand Rapids, MI 49546				
	Chana Rajnas, Wil 495	40	<u> </u>	d Rapids, Wii 49540			
7.	Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	· <u>NOT</u> accept	able)	17 AUG SECVELI TALLARS		
	Name:	Rochelle Darehshori		_	3.55.55 3.55.5	FIL	
	Office Address:	979 East Gulf Drive, Unit 513		_	E	ED	
		Sanibel		_ , Florida <u>33957</u>	3: 17 STATE STATE 		
1) .	gistered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip code			
		(Registered agent's	signature)				
8.	The name, title or capa Title or Capacity:	acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:		rity to manage is/are: Capacity:	Name and Address	<u>s:</u>	
	Manager	Rochelle Darehshori					
		1999 Watermark Drive S.E.					
		Grand Rapids, MI 49546	_				
							
(L	Jse attachments if neces:	sarv)	_				
9. jur	Attached is a certificate	of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificat					
		uted in accordance with section 605.020. the Department of State constitutes a th				ation	
		Signature	of an authorized pe	rson			
		Rochelle Darehshori					
		Typed or	r printed name of sig	giec			



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

This is to Certify That

RDAREHSHORI INVESTMENTS I, LLC

was validly organized on June 27, 2014 as a Limited Liability Company. Said Limited
Liability Company is validly in existence under the laws of this state and has satisfied its annual filing obligations.

This certificate is issued pursuant to the provisions of 1993 PA 23, as amended, to attest to the fact that the company is in good standing in Michigan as of this date.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 26th day of July. 2017

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau